OP \$40.00 5828929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM564331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zhiyu Liao		02/27/2020	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Aowei Technology Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	512 5th Floor, Building B, South side Factory Building, Heping East Road, Jinglong Community, Longhua Street, Longhua District,		
City:	Shenzhen		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518000		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5828929	HIWUCU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 445347386@qq.com

Correspondent Name: DEX SOU

Address Line 1: 340 S LEMON AVE #8167
Address Line 4: WALNUT, CALIFORNIA 91789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Zhiyu Liao/
SIGNATURE:	/Zhiyu Liao/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=Hiwucu#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0661

900537649

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whee	reas	Zhiyu Liao	% *********	
		(name of a		
Of	No.88-54 North Ave		fanzhong Shaanxi CHINA 7230	<u>100</u>
		(address	}	
			N N W	
Own:	s trademark reg#	5828929	or application # _8830104	<u>10</u>
137455	l Mark Hiwi	i.a.s.		
AACUS	r seesar research	K.B		
Whe	reas Shenzhen A	Nowei Technology C	a. itit.	
3.2.2160			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		(name of as	ssignee)	
		·	-	
of 5	12 5th Floor, Buildi	ng B. South side Fac	tory Building, Heping East Ro	ad, Jinglong Community.
Long	nua Street, Longhu	a District, Shenzhen	China 518000	
	(addres:	s)		
		$(-1)_{i_1,\ldots,i_{m-1},\ldots,i_{m-1}} = (-1)_{i_1,\ldots,i_{m-1},\ldots,i_{m-1}}$		
				or's right, title and interest in
		· · ·	gistration, together with the l	
			ll of the business relations to	
M308	s or services associ	ated with it, to hold	unto the Assignee absolutely	
X3:000	. Han er i Manageria in access	danas na abasa na ma		t for a manual annual constraints in
			nent of one dollar (\$1.00) and	rior good and valuable cknowledged, the Assignor and
	ueration, the receij ssignee hereby agr	•	nednach or which is helend as	knowiensen, me winsmin ann
Gitt. W	ssilling increma alti	se as ionows.		
Trade	mark decignmant	the Assimon hareh	calle transfers and assigns to	o the Assignee, its successors
			and interest in and to the Tra	
				the Assignor (ii) the goodwill
				issociated with it, (iii) all income,
			able to Assignor with respect	
	the Assignee absolu			
	φ	,		
, commence and a series	Zhiyu Liac	<u> </u>	.0000	02/27/2020
(Signa	iture of assignor);			Date of Execution

TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 02/28/2020

Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation